

Proclamation

WHEREAS, each year, over 300 local associations throughout the United States, Canada, and 11 other countries take part in activities to commemorate International Association of Insurance Professionals Week; and

WHEREAS, the mission of the International Association of Insurance Professionals (IAIP) is to foster and encourage diversity, mentorship, personal growth and professional development; and

WHEREAS, Honolulu Association of Insurance Professionals (HAIP), the local IAIP chapter, serves its members by providing professional education, leadership development and networking opportunities to connect people of various career paths and levels of experience; and

WHEREAS, for over 70 years, HAIP has helped develop leaders, shape careers and build dynamic communities within our state; and

WHEREAS, HAIP membership is open to all professionals in the insurance and risk management industries, representing people in various career categories, all lines of insurance and many cultural backgrounds; and

WHEREAS, HAIP offers a certified leadership program, which includes career development programs through mentorships and opportunities for members to participate in local, state, regional and international levels of IAIP leadership;

THEREFORE I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor, and I, JOSHUA B. GREEN, Lieutenant Governor of the State of Hawai'i, do hereby proclaim May 20–24, 2019 as

"INSURANCE PROFESSIONALS WEEK"

in Hawai'i and ask the people of the Aloha State to join us in recognizing the Honolulu Association of Insurance Professionals for their continued service to communities across Hawai'i and commitment to helping our citizens protect and care for their businesses, personal property, health and loved ones.

Done at the State Capitol, in Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, this first day of May 2019.

IOSHUA B. GREEN

Lieutenant Governor, State of Hawai'i

DAVID Y. IGE

Governor, State of Hawai'i